HNG OIL COMPANY
Sims 35 State, Well No. 1

660' FNL & 1980' FEL, Sec. 35, T20S, R35E
Lea County, New Mexico

FORMATION RECORD CONTINUED

From To Thickness Formation
in Feet

13444 13480 36 1m, sh
13480 13590 110 sh, 1m
13590 13778 188 sh
13788 13830 52 Im, sh
13830 13882 52 Im, sh
13882 13952 70 Cht, sh, 1m
13952 13971 19 Im, cht
13971 14042 71 Lime
14042 14064 22 Lime
14064 14122 58 Lime
14122 14173 51 Im, cht
14173 14220 47 1m, cht
14220 14266 46 Im, cht
14266 14301 35 Lime
14301 14331 30 1m, sh, cht
14331 14345 14 Im, sh, cht
14345 14414 69 Im, cht

" 14414 14464 50 1s, sd, sh
14464 14627 163 shale

14627 14744 TD 117 lime



